
Office of the Keshabpur Pourashava
Disrtict: Jashore

Memo No : Keshffau/EngrELGCRRP/2023-24/418

ggrigendum of e-Tender Notice No: 0§/2023T24 (Q±M}

The following revised dates and times are fixed for the e-Tenders mentioned below .-

Date: 09 /06/2024

Revised Tender Last Revised Tender
I     TenderlDNo.

Package No. Description of Works Selling Date & Time Closing &Opening(Date`&Time)`

980897

¢1LGCRRP/Keshabpur/2023-24AV-03

iE€F567iiF5ii6on  of 03  nos  RCC  Road,  01  no

24 June, 2024 25 June, 2024
Uni-Block   Road   cum   RCC   Drain,   02nos
RCC    X-Drain     &     Protection    works    in
different place  at ward  no-01,  02,  04 &  09 at 16:00 at 13:00

at Keshabpur Pourashava, Jashore,  Under
LGCRRP, Fy:-202±±±924

All others terms & conditions of the tenders will remain unchanged.

Memo No : Kesliff au/Hngr;`LGCRRP/2023-24/ 418

Signed/-

(M.M Nur Ahammad)
Executive Engineer

Keshabpur Pourashava
District: Jashore

E-mall: nurahammad71 @gmail.com

Date:   09/06/2024

Copy t`orwarded for kind Information and wide circulation to

1   The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
2  The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
4.  Mayor, Kes/1abpur pourashava, District: Jashore.
5.TheProjectDirector,LocalGovernmentCOVID-19ResponseandRecoveryProject(LGCRRP),LGED,Dhaka.
6Manager,Advertisement,TheDailyAmarSangoad(5"X3Col)andTheNewNation(5"X3Col)topleasepublishthelnvitation(e-Tender

Notice) for Bids (IFT) for one day on or before 16-05-2024.
7  Notice Board (All)

Slgned/-

Executive Engineer
Keshabpur Pourashava

'                                                                         District: Jashore


